3000120028

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
.		
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	/
Stude Obers	GAVE	
THORIZATION BY PHO	INE TO	

nonun

DATE_

DOC. EXAM

187.



10/20/0301059008	**70.0 <u>0</u>
------------------	-----------------

03 0CT 20 PH 3: 35 FILED LUSIDA

AR /

Kathleen Accounting and Tax Service 3703 Publix Road Lakeland, Fl 33810-6001 863-858-1003 FAX 863-858-2473 Enrolled Agents - The First Tax Professionals, established by an Act of Congress, 1884 Alberto Campos, IRS Enrolled Agent Frank Chicetto, Juris Doctor Steve Odem, Manager

October 8, 2003

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

RE: Price Flooring and Installation, Inc.

This is to transmit to you Articles of Incorporation for Price Flooring and Installation, Inc., original and one photocopy and a check in the amount of \$70.00.

If you have questions about this, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Steve Odem, Manager

Fl.

Articles of Incorporation Price Flooring and Installation, Inc.

03 OCT 20 PM 3: 35 The name of this corporation shall be Price Flooring and Installation, Inc. Article I.

Article II. The principal place of business of the corporation shall be the state of Florida, and the initial mailing address of the corporation shall be:

8470 Tomkow Road

Lakeland, Fl. 33809

- Article III. The purpose of the corporation shall be the conduct of any lawful business.
- Article IV. The number of shares of this corporation shall initially be one hundred (100).
- Article V. The initial officers shall be: Chad Price President Vice-President and Secretary Lacey Price
- Article VI. The initial Registered Agent shall be: Steve Odem 3703 Publix Road Lakeland, Fl. 33810
- Article VII. The Incorporator name and address are: Lacey Price 8470 Tomkow Road Lakeland, Fl. 33809

Article VIII. The effective date shall be : 10/13/03.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Steve Odem, Registered Agent

hcorporator

Date.